

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File	#:	20	18-1	1579), V	'ersi	ion:	1
------	----	----	------	------	-------------	-------	------	---

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to Request that the Members of the DeKalb Delegation to the Georgia General Assembly Give Consideration to the Payment of Franchise Fees to Counties that Provide Urban Services.

Information Contact: John W. Manson IV

Phone Number: 404 371 6207

PURPOSE:

To adopt a resolution that supports the collection of franchise fees for Counties that provide urban services.

NEED/IMPACT:

Although funds used to pay franchise fees for utilities such as gas and electricity are often built into the rate base, residents in unincorporated DeKalb County do not benefit from franchise fees, nevertheless they contribute to the payment of these fees through the payment of their utility bills. Consequently County ratepayers subsidize the Cities that collect franchise fees.

DeKalb County does not oppose cities collection of franchise fees as provided by State law.

However, the ability to collect franchise fees would allow DeKalb County additional resources to drive economic development in unincorporated areas.

FISCAL IMPACT:

To Be Determined.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents......